TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLE
COUNTY OF CAPE MAY
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION
21-20

Date: January 6, 2020
Subject: ESTABLISHING MEETING NIGHTS — 2020

Introduced By: Committeeman Gandy  Seconded By: Committeeman Norris
Vote — Aye: Committeeman Gandy, Committeeman Norris, Mayor Donchue
Nay:

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee, the Governing Body of the Township of Middle, County of
Cape May State of New Jersey, that the first and third Monday of each month, except as designated below, be
and hereby are designated as Meeting Nights for the Township of Middle; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the regular meetings of the Middle Township Committee for the year
2020 will be held in the Meeting Room of the Middle Township Municipal Building, 33 Mechanic Street,
Cape May Court House, New Jersey 08210.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that there will be no meeting held on January 20, 2020, February 17, 2020 or
September 7, 2020 due to the observation of holidays. There will be a meeting held on Wednesday, January

22,2020, Wednesday, February 19, 2020 and Wednesday, September 9, 2020 to make up for meetings missed
due to the holiday schedule.

Monday, January 6, 2020* Reorganization
Wednesday, January 22, 2020
Monday, February 3, 2020
Wednesday, February 19, 2020
Monday, March 2, 2020
Monday, March 16, 2020
Monday, April 6, 2020
Monday, April 20, 2020
Monday, May 4, 2020
Monday, May 18, 2020
Monday, June 1, 2020
Monday, June 15, 2020
Monday, July 6, 2020
Monday, July 20, 2020
Monday, August 3, 2020
Monday, August 17, 2020
Wednesday, September 9, 2020
Monday, September 21, 2020
Monday, October 5, 2020
Monday, October 19, 2020
Monday, November 2, 2020
Monday, November 16, 2020
Monday, December 7, 2020
Monday, December 21, 2020

FURTHER RESOLVED, that Reorganization® will take place at 4:00pm. All other Township Committee
Meetings will be held at 6:00pm on said designated nights unless otherwise designated.

T, Kimberly D. Krauss, Township Clerk of the Township of Middle, Cape May County, do hereby certify the
foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Committee at a meeting of
said Middle Township Committee, held on January 6, 2020 and said Resolution was adopted by not less than a
two-thirds vote of the members of the Township Committee.

Witness my hand and seal of
the Township of Middle, this
6Y day of Jmuary, 2020 -
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Kimberly D-Kfauss, Township Clerk ~ — =



